

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.4069 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	12.11.2025	<u>ETD, J</u> <u>CrI.P.No.4069 of 2025</u> Heard arguments submitted by Sri L.N. Bhadriraju, learned counsel for the petitioner/accused as well as the reply given by Sri Jithender Rao Veeramalla, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent No.1-State. The matter is reserved "For orders". ggd <u>ETD, J</u>	Transferred to i-order before corrections